## BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE REGIONAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF OKLAHOMA RESOLUTION

- **WHEREAS**, Dr. Lisa Boggs will retire from Southwestern Oklahoma State University on January 1, 2025; and,
- **WHEREAS**, Dr. Lisa Boggs has had a prestigious career for thirty-two- and one-half years in higher education in Oklahoma while at Southwestern Oklahoma State University; and,
- **WHEREAS**, Dr. Lisa Boggs served with distinction as Associate Professor in the Biology Department at Southwestern Oklahoma State University; and,
- **WHEREAS**, Dr. Lisa Boggs has provided invaluable service to Southwestern Oklahoma State University as an Associate Professor in the Biology Department School of Arts and Sciences; and,
- **WHEREAS**, Dr. Lisa Boggs has demonstrated dedication to her profession by exhibiting excellence in teaching, research and service and,
- **WHEREAS**, Dr. Lisa Boggs is deserving of special recognition for her loyal and faithful service to the University.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Regents of the Regional University System of Oklahoma bestow upon Dr. Lisa Boggs the honorary title of Associate Professor Emeritus" and extends to her an expression of commendation and appreciation for her many contributions to the success of Southwestern Oklahoma State University and wishes for her continued health and happiness and a feeling of joy and satisfaction which rightfully comes to a person who has served so faithfully and honorably in the education profession of Oklahoma; and,
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this resolution be entered into the official minutes of the Board of Regents of the Regional University System of Oklahoma and a copy, signed by the Chair of the Board, be forwarded to Dr. Lisa Boggs at Weatherford, Oklahoma.

**ADOPTED** by the Board of Regents of the Regional University System of Oklahoma this eighth day of November 2024.

Jane McDermott, Chair
Board of Regents of the Regional University System of Oklahoma
ATTEST:
Amy Ford, Secretary